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2 ANNUAL TOWN REPORT

ASSESSORS’ REPORT FEBRUARY 13. 1946

VALUATION OF TOWN

Resident Valuation $4035.58
Non-Resident Valuation 37157.63

Total $41193.21
Assessed on the Valuation of Town $2340.21
7 Polls at $3.00 21.00

Total Assessment $2361.21

APPROPRIATIONS 1945-46

State Tax $435.20
County Tax 270.07
Fire District Tax 135.04
Schoois 100.00
Town Debt 50.00
Insurance 25.88
Roads and Bridges 150.00
Maintenance of S. A. Road, 157.50
Maintenance of 3rd Class Road 18.00
Support of Poor 350.00
Town Buildings 50.00
Contingent Fund 200.00
Tuberculosis Fund 10.00
Snow Removal 375.00
Moderator 1.00
Overlay 34.52
Total $2361.21
Resident Tax $ 244.24
Non-Resident Tax 2117.97
Total Tax $2362.21

Tax Rate .057 mills.



ANNUAL TOWN REPORT 3
ROADS AND BRIDGES

Raised by Town $150.00

Unexpended 1945 8.95
Amount Available $168.95

Expended

E. M. Schoppee $82.32

Eli Oakes 37.20

Wescott Hardware 9.75

Hermon Harrington 13.00

E. C. Bryant 5.60

State Highway Commission 3.50
Total $151.37
Unexpended 7.58
$158.95

MAINTENANCE 3RD CLASS ROAD

Raised by Town $18.00

Unexpended from 1945 18.00
Total $36.00
Unexpended $36.00

MAINTENANCE OF S. A. ROAD
Raised by Town $157.50
Expended 210.00
Overdrawn $52.50
SNOW REMOVAL
Raised by Town $375.00

Received from State 279.40



4 ANNUAL TOWN REPORT

Unexpended from 1945 201.10
Available
Expended
Hollis Strout $284.10
Clyde Merritt 203.20
Unexpended

REPAIRS ON TOWN BUILDINGS

Raised by Town $50.00
Unexpended 1945 200.00
Available
Expended
Fred E. Grant $99.70
Unexpended 150.30
CEMETERY

Unexpended 1945

Unexpended

INTEREST ACCOUNT
Raised by Town $50.00
Received from Bank Stock 3.60
Interest on School Fund 12.06

Amount Available
Transferred to School Account

$855.50

$487.30
368.20

$855.50

$250.00

$250.00

$20.00
$20.00

$65.66
$65.66



6 ANNUAL TOWN REPORT

Flora Farnsworth, Clerk
Dorothy Farnsworth, Collector
Wallace Farnsworth, ,services

Expended
Unexpended

TAX ACCOUNT
State Treasurer
Paid
County Tax
Paid
Fire District Tax
Paid

BEAR BOUNTY
Received from State
Expended

11.80
33.00
50.00

BANK STOCK ACCOUNT

Bank Stock
Bank Stock Premium

ABATEMENTS
Unexpended 1945
Available

$30.00
24.00

TAX COLLECTOR’'S REPORT

Amount Committed for Collection
Amount Coll. on Committment
Overpaid Treasurer

Excise Tax 1945

Excise Tax 1946

$2349.73
.08

2.00
8.00

$269.79
27.64

$297.43

$435.20
$435.20
$270.07
$270.07
$135.04
$135.04

$90.00
$90.00

$54.00

$22.00
$22.00

$2362.21
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Supplcmentary Tax 1945 3.60
Suppiementary Tax 1946 3.00
Tuxes 1945 3.00
Tax Licn and Interest 205.38
Paid Treasurer $2574.79
DELINQUENT TAXPAYERS:
Merrill Tucker $8.44
Russell Campbell 5.28
Clarence Torrey 3.00
Edward Nickerson 2.85
John Jameson 2.85
$22.42

$2362.21
TAXES 1945:
Milo Oakes .80
DOROTHY FARNSWORTH, Collector

SUPERINTENDENCE ACCOUNT
Supt. Roland Leach $63.58

SCHOOL ACCOUNT

Unexpended 1944 $252.83
Raised by Town 100.00
Interest on Town Debt 50.00
Interest on School Fund 12.06
STl $eh et Simst — 52 s,
Amount Available 944480
Expended
F. W. Burnham $ 335
Town of Cherryfield 12.92
American Book Co. 5.15
Parlin Printing Co. 1.50
John Harriman .83
Lena Torrey 111.10

Ginn & Co. 25
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Allyn & Bacon 1.54
Lyndon Small 4.00
Octavia Hart 3.00
$143.64
Unexpended ‘Q;'l‘;‘?; .
L2784
DOROTHY FARNSWORTH,
OCTAVIA HART,
CORA OAKES,
Committee
TREASURER’'S REPORT
Fiscal Year Ending S'ebruary 13, 1945
Octavia S. Hart, Treasurer
Balance on Hand $ 592.08
Rece:ved of Dorothy Farnsworth Coll. 2574.79
Received from State:
Snow Removal 279.40
Bear Bounties 90.00
Dog Tax Refund 1.53
State School Fund 5.30
Lyndon Small’s Account 44 .44
Union Trust Co., Interest on Preferred Stock 3.60
Union Trust Co., Premium on Stock 54.00
Interest from Machias Bank 12:06
$3657.20
Town Warrants $2722.46
Balance in Bank 934.74
$3657.20

WALLACE FARNSWORTH,
W. H. FARNSWORTH,
ELI OAKES,
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