### The University of Maine

### DigitalCommons@UMaine

Maine Town Documents

Maine Government Documents

1946

### Annual Report of the Municipal Officers of the town of Beddington For the Municipal Year 1945-1946

Beddington (Me.)

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.library.umaine.edu/towndocs



Part of the United States History Commons

### **Repository Citation**

Beddington (Me.), "Annual Report of the Municipal Officers of the town of Beddington For the Municipal Year 1945-1946" (1946). Maine Town Documents. 10128.

https://digitalcommons.library.umaine.edu/towndocs/10128

This Report is brought to you for free and open access by DigitalCommons@UMaine. It has been accepted for inclusion in Maine Town Documents by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@UMaine. For more information, please contact um.library.technical.services@maine.edu.

352 nu Dm B39 1945/46

**Annual Report** 

of the

Municipal Officers

of the town of

**BEDDINGTON** 

For the Municipal Year

1945-1946

### Annual Report

OF THE

## Municipal Officers

OF THE TOWN OF

## BEDDINGTON

FOR THE MUNICIPAL YEAR

1945-1946

Teague Publishing Company Machias, Maine

#### ASSESSORS' REPORT FEBRUARY 13, 1946

#### VALUATION OF TOWN

***************************************	O 11 11	
Resident Valuation	\$4035.58	
Non-Resident Valuation	37157.63	
Total		\$41193.21
Assessed on the Valuation of Town	\$2340.21	
7 Polls at \$3.00	21.00	
Total Assessment		¢9361-91

#### Total Assessment

\$2361.21

#### APPROPRIATIONS 1945-46

State Tax	\$435.20	
County Tax	270.07	
Fire District Tax	135.04	
Schools	100.00	
Town Debt	50.00	
Insurance	25.88	
Roads and Bridges	150.00	
Maintenance of S. A. Road;	157.50	
Maintenance of 3rd Class Road	18.00	
Support of Poor	350.00	
Town Buildings	50.00	
Contingent Fund	200.00	
Tuberculosis Fund	10.00	
Snow Removal	375.00	
Moderator	1.00	
Overlay	34.52	
Total		\$2361.21
Resident Tax	\$ 244.24	•
Non-Resident Tax	2117.97	
Total Tax		\$2362.21
Tax Rate .057 mills.		

	DGES	
Raised by Town	<b>\$15</b> 0.00	
Unexpended 1945	8.95	
Amount Available		<b>\$15</b> 8.95
Expended		
E. M. Schoppee	\$82.32	
Eli Oakes	37.20	
Wescott Hardware	9.75	
Hermon Harrington	13.00	
E. C. Bryant	5.60	
State Highway Commission	3.50	
Total		\$151.37
Unexpended		7.58
	,	<b>\$158.95</b>
MAINTENANCE 3RD C	LASS ROAD	
Raised by Town	\$18.00	
Raised by Town Unexpended from 19 <b>45</b>	\$18.00 18.00	
	•	\$36.00
Unexpended from 19 <b>45</b>	•	<b>\$36</b> .00
Unexpended from 19 <b>45</b> Total	18.00	
Unexpended from 19 <b>45</b> Total Unexpended	18.00	
Unexpended from 1945  Total Unexpended  MAINTENANCE OF S	18.00	\$36.00 \$157.50
Unexpended from 1945  Total Unexpended  MAINTENANCE OF S  Raised by Town	18.00	\$36.00
Total Unexpended  MAINTENANCE OF S  Raised by Town  Expended	18.00 	\$36.00 \$157.50 210.00
Total Unexpended  MAINTENANCE OF S  Raised by Town Expended  Overdrawn	18.00 	\$36.00 \$157.50 210.00

279.40

Received from State

Unexpended from 1945	201.10	
Available	<del></del>	\$855.50
Expended	i	
Hollis Strout	\$284.10	
Clyde Merritt	203.20	
		\$487.30
Unexpended		368.20
		\$855.50
REPAIRS ON TOWN	- BIIII DINGS	
TEPAINS ON TOWN	BOILDINGS	
Raised by Town	\$50.00	
Unexpended 1945	200.00	
-		
Available		\$250.00
Expended		
Fred E. Grant	\$99.70	
Unexpended	150.30	
	<del></del>	<b>49</b> 50.00
	_	\$250.00
CEMETER	a <b>Y</b>	
Unexpended 1945		\$20.00
Unexpended		\$20.00
INTEREST ACC	- COUNT	
Daired by Town	<b>\$</b> 50.00	
Raised by Town Received from Bank Stock	\$30.00 3.60	
Interest on School Fund	12.06	
inverest on bonour runa		
Amount Available		<b>\$65</b> .66
Transferred to School Account		\$65.66

Flora Farnsworth, Clerk	11.80	
Dorothy Farnsworth, Collector	33.00	
Wallace Farnsworth, ,services	50.00	
Expended		\$269.79
Unexpended		27.64
		\$297.43
TAX ACCOUNT		
State Treasurer		\$435.20
Paid		\$435.20
County Tax		\$270.07
Paid		\$270.07
Fire District Tax		\$135.04
Paid		\$135.04
BEAR BOUNTY		
Received from State		\$90.00
Expended		\$90.00
BANK STOCK ACCOUNT		
Bank Stock	\$30.00	
Bank Stock Premium	24.00	
_	<del></del>	\$54.00
A DA CEDA CENTER		
ABATEMENTS		\$22.00
Unexpended 1945 Available		\$22.00
Available		φ <u>2</u> 2.00
TAX COLLECTOR'S REPOR	т	
Amount Committed for Collection		\$2362.21
Amount Coll. on Committment \$	2349.73	
Overpaid Treasurer	.08	
Excise Tax 1945	2.00	
Excise Tax 1946	8.00	

Supplementary Tax 1945	3.60	
Supplementary Tax 1946	3.00	
Taxes 1945	3.00	
Tax Lien and Interest	205.38	
Paid Treasurer		\$2574.79
DELINQUENT TAXPAYERS:		
Merrill Tucker	\$8.44	
Russell Campbell	5.28	
Clarence Torrey	3.00	
Edward Nickerson	2.85	
John Jameson	2.85	
	\$22.42	
5147777 404 <b>5</b>		\$2362.21
TAXES 1945:	20	
Milo Oakes	08.	Q-11k
DOROTHY	FARNSWOR'TH,	Collector
SUPERINTENDENCE	ACCOUNT	
Supt. Roland Leach		\$63.59
SCHOOL ACCO	- DUNT	
Unexpended 1944	\$252.83	
Raised by Town	100.00	
Interest on Town Debt	50.00	
Interest on School Fund	12.06	
State 5Chool Tund		420,1
Amount Available		<del>\$414.80</del>
Expended		
F. W. Burnham		
Town of Cherryfield	\$ 3.35	
~	\$ 3.35 12.92	
American Book Co.	•	
-	12.92	
American Book Co. Parlin Printing Co. John Harriman	12.92 5.15 1.50 .83	
American Book Co. Parlin Printing Co.	12.92 5.15 1.50	

Allyn & Bacon	1.54
Lyndon Small	4.00
Octavia Hart	3.00
Unexpended	\$143.64 <del>271.25</del> <b>276.3</b> 5 <b>44.0</b> ,19

DOROTHY FARNSWORTH, OCTAVIA HART, CORA OAKES,

Committee

# TREASURER'S REPORT Fiscal Year Ending February 13, 1946 Octavia S. Hart, Treasurer

Balance on Hand	\$ 592.08	
Received of Dorothy Farnsworth Coll	1. 2574.79	
Received from State:		
Snow Removal	279.40	
Bear Bounties	90.00	
Dog Tax Refund	1.53	
State School Fund	5.30	
Lyndon Small's Account	44.44	
Union Trust Co., Interest on Preferred	Stock 3.60	
Union Trust Co., Premium on Stock	54.00	
Interest from Machias Bank	<del>12:</del> 06	
	<del></del>	
		<b>\$3657.2</b> 0
Town Warrants	\$2722.46	
Balance in Bank	934.74	
		\$3657.20

WALLACE FARNSWORTH, W. H. FARNSWORTH, ELI OAKES,